August 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA County Registered Voters

Table 1: Q35 In your opinion, how serious do you feel California’s water shortage is? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocraRepublicPP / No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Extremely 0.69 0.73 0.75 0.81 0.69 0.74 0.73 0.66 0.78 0.48 0.64 0.64 0.62 0.50 0.54 0.68 0.77 0.81 0.73 0.64
serious
Somewhat 0.24 0.20 0.20 0.16 0.24 0.20 0.21 0.26 0.18 0.39 0.26 0.25 0.28 0.32 0.33 0.25 0.20 0.17 0.21 0.27
serious
Not too serious 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.11 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.05
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04

Table 2: Q35 In your opinion, how serious do you feel California’s water shortage is? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try

unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Extremely 0.69 0.68 0.69 0.60 0.63 0.68 0.75 0.74 0.71 0.69 0.68 0.66 0.67 0.73 0.71 0.68 0.71 0.67
serious
Somewhat 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.32 0.25 0.24 0.18 0.22 0.23 0.23 0.22 0.29 0.25 0.20 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.25
serious
Not too serious 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.04
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Table 3: Q35 In your opinion, how serious do you feel California’s water shortage is? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education HH income Marital status
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/
school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never
less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married
school tion together widowed
unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00
weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00
Extremely 0.69 0.67 0.63 0.73 0.77 0.69 0.67 0.70 0.69 0.69 0.72 0.69 0.69 0.63
serious
Somewhat 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.27 0.22 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.24 0.22 0.29
serious
Not too serious 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.05
No opinion 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.03
Table 4: Q35 In your opinion, how serious do you feel California’s water shortage is? (LA County Registered Voters)
LA County sheriff preference LA County DA recall LA City Mayoral preference Mayoral vote in primary election
Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All
vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other
pri- mary voter candi-
mary dates
unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00  1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00
weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00
Extremely 0.69 0.60 0.79 0.67 0.61 0.81 0.70 0.83 0.64 0.66 0.72 0.74 0.84 0.65 0.68 0.77 0.57
serious
Somewhat 0.24 0.29 0.18 0.25 0.28 0.15 0.24 0.16 0.24 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.15 0.25 0.17 0.21 0.29
serious
Not too serious 0.05 0.09 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.09 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.09 0.01 0.00 0.14
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.14 0.01 0.00
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Table 5: Q36 How much have you and your family been affected by the current water shortage? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocrafRepublicPP/ No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Great deal/some 0.42 0.41 0.30 0.56 0.44 0.45 0.35 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.41 0.41 0.40 0.52 0.43 0.44 0.42 0.32 0.42 0.41
(net)
A great deal 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.13 0.12 0.04 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.16 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.09 0.08
Somewhat 0.33 0.32 0.25 0.47 0.30 0.34 0.31 0.34 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.36 0.34 0.34 0.35 0.29 0.33 0.33
Little/none (net) 0.55 0.54 0.67 0.42 0.53 0.49 0.60 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.54 0.56 0.45 0.54 0.51 0.56 0.63 0.55 0.54
Only a little 0.30 0.30 0.33 0.27 0.27 0.32 0.30 0.29 0.32 0.26 0.28 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.27 0.27 0.34 0.35 0.33 0.26
Not at all 0.25 0.24 0.35 0.15 0.26 0.17 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.30 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.27
No opinion 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.05
Table 6: Q36 How much have you and your family been affected by the current water shortage? (LA County Registered Voters)
Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ ‘White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Great deal/some 0.42 0.40 0.43 0.34 0.29 0.43 0.48 0.52 0.40 0.43 0.40 0.44 0.39 0.50 0.41 0.42 0.49 0.36
(net)
A great deal 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.08
Somewhat 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.29 0.22 0.33 0.37 0.44 0.34 0.31 0.31 0.36 0.32 0.37 0.33 0.33 0.40 0.29
Little/none (net) 0.55 0.57 0.52 0.61 0.67 0.53 0.49 0.45 0.56 0.54 0.55 0.54 0.57 0.46 0.56 0.54 0.48 0.59
Only a little 0.30 0.32 0.28 0.29 0.34 0.26 0.30 0.29 0.32 0.26 0.30 0.32 0.32 0.24 0.33 0.29 0.31 0.29
Not at all 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.33 0.33 0.27 0.19 0.15 0.24 0.28 0.25 0.22 0.26 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.17 0.30
No opinion 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.05
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Table 7: Q36 How much have you and your family been affected by the current water shortage? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education HH income Marital status

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/

school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never

less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married

school tion together widowed

unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00

weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00

Great deal/some 0.42 0.43 0.42 0.39 0.44 0.43 0.50 0.41 0.34 0.40 0.49 0.38 0.46 0.31
(net)

A great deal 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.04 0.07 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.05

Somewhat 0.33 0.34 0.32 0.32 0.37 0.32 0.40 0.32 0.30 0.33 0.37 0.30 0.38 0.27

Little/none (net) 0.55 0.52 0.54 0.58 0.54 0.50 0.47 0.57 0.64 0.58 0.48 0.58 0.50 0.64

Only a little 0.30 0.26 0.28 0.33 0.32 0.25 0.27 0.31 0.34 0.35 0.30 0.29 0.28 0.32

Not at all 0.25 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.25 0.20 0.26 0.30 0.24 0.19 0.29 0.22 0.33

No opinion 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04

Table 8: Q36 How much have you and your family been affected by the current water shortage? (LA County Registered Voters)
LA County sheriff preference LA County DA recall LA City Mayoral preference Mayoral vote in primary election

Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All

vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other

pri- mary voter candi-

mary dates

unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00 1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00

weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00

Great deal/some 0.42 0.45 0.45 0.38 0.45 0.40 0.39 0.41 0.42 0.42 0.39 0.43 0.42 0.50 0.43 0.19 0.34
(net)

A great deal 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.16 0.13 0.02 0.02

Somewhat 0.33 0.34 0.36 0.31 0.34 0.34 0.33 0.33 0.30 0.34 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.34 0.30 0.17 0.31

Little/none (net) 0.55 0.52 0.54 0.57 0.52 0.58 0.55 0.57 0.55 0.54 0.54 0.55 0.57 0.48 0.41 0.80 0.63

Only a little 0.30 0.29 0.33 0.28 0.29 0.36 0.27 0.33 0.33 0.28 0.27 0.32 0.37 0.27 0.26 0.46 0.32

Not at all 0.25 0.23 0.21 0.29 0.23 0.23 0.28 0.23 0.22 0.26 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.21 0.15 0.34 0.31

No opinion 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.16 0.02 0.03
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Table 9: Q37a Do you think California’s residential water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get through the
drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocraRepublicPP / No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Yes 0.32 0.31 0.27 0.26 0.33 0.33 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.42 0.31 0.29 0.37 0.45 0.38 0.30 0.30 0.27 0.38 0.25
No 0.41 0.44 0.50 0.51 0.41 0.38 0.49 0.39 0.46 0.31 0.38 0.38 0.37 0.28 0.35 0.38 0.48 0.48 0.37 0.45
Don’t know 0.27 0.26 0.23 0.22 0.27 0.29 0.22 0.28 0.26 0.26 0.31 0.33 0.26 0.27 0.27 0.32 0.22 0.26 0.24 0.30

Table 10: Q37a Do you think California’s residential water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get through the
drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.0 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.0 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Yes 0.32 0.34 0.30 0.2 0.30 0.32 0.38 0.37 0.35 0.28 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.35 0.31 0.41 0.26
No 0.41 0.40 0.41 0.5 0.44 0.40 0.36 0.35 0.39 0.44 0.35 0.44 0.41 0.39 0.38 0.42 0.35 0.45
Don’t know 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.3 0.26 0.28 0.26 0.28 0.27 0.28 0.32 0.24 0.27 0.29 0.27 0.27 0.24 0.29

Table 11: Q37a Do you think California’s residential water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get through the
drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education

HH income

Marital status

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/
school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never
less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married

school tion together widowed
unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00
weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00
Yes 0.32 0.28 0.32 0.33 0.34 0.28 0.29 0.33 0.34 0.37 0.37 0.30 0.34 0.25
No 0.41 0.44 0.39 0.42 0.42 0.44 0.43 0.40 0.42 0.37 0.37 0.44 0.36 0.47
Don’t know 0.27 0.29 0.29 0.25 0.23 0.29 0.28 0.27 0.24 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.29 0.29
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Table 12: Q37a Do you think California’s residential water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get through the
drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County sheriff preference

LA County DA recall

LA City Mayoral preference

Mayoral vote in primary election

Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All

vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other

pri- mary voter candi-

mary dates

unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00  1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00
weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00
Yes 0.32 0.38 0.36 0.25 0.39 0.33 0.24 0.32 0.36 0.31 0.25 0.33 0.33 0.44 0.34 0.26 0.38
No 0.41 0.37 0.43 0.41 0.37 0.47 0.42 0.47 0.38 0.40 0.44 0.44 0.47 0.37 0.33 0.50 0.38
Don’t know 0.27 0.25 0.21 0.33 0.25 0.20 0.34 0.22 0.25 0.29 0.31 0.23 0.21 0.19 0.33 0.23 0.24

Table 13: Q37b Do you think California’s agricultural water users and farmers are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocraRepublicPP / No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Yes 0.24 0.22 0.18 0.21 0.28 0.25 0.12 0.25 0.19 0.40 0.24 0.22 0.32 0.47 0.34 0.25 0.18 0.11 0.25 0.23
No 0.28 0.30 0.32 0.43 0.22 0.27 0.41 0.26 0.33 0.14 0.27 0.28 0.25 0.15 0.20 0.26 0.32 0.39 0.29 0.26
Don’t know 0.48 0.48 0.50 0.37 0.49 0.48 0.47 0.49 0.49 0.46 0.49 0.50 0.44 0.38 0.46 0.49 0.51 0.50 0.47 0.50

Table 14: Q37b Do you think California’s agricultural water users and farmers are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Yes 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.21 0.21 0.25 0.28 0.25 0.21 0.29 0.25 0.19 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.26 0.23
No 0.28 0.33 0.23 0.29 0.33 0.27 0.25 0.24 0.30 0.24 0.22 0.33 0.29 0.22 0.33 0.26 0.27 0.28
Don’t know 0.48 0.43 0.53 0.50 0.45 0.48 0.46 0.51 0.49 0.46 0.52 0.48 0.47 0.52 0.42 0.50 0.47 0.49
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Table 15: Q37b Do you think California’s agricultural water users and farmers are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education

HH income

Marital status

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/
school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never
less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married

school tion together widowed
unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00
weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00
Yes 0.24 0.32 0.27 0.19 0.17 0.27 0.25 0.22 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.23 0.25 0.19
No 0.28 0.19 0.26 0.32 0.35 0.23 0.28 0.27 0.30 0.33 0.26 0.36 0.24 0.30
Don’t know 0.48 0.49 0.47 0.49 0.48 0.50 0.46 0.50 0.46 0.44 0.46 0.41 0.51 0.51

Table 16: Q37b Do you think California’s agricultural water users and farmers are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County sheriff preference

LA County DA recall

LA City Mayoral preference

Mayoral vote in primary election

Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All

vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other

pri- mary voter candi-

mary dates

unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00 1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00
weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00
Yes 0.24 0.39 0.21 0.17 0.33 0.18 0.17 0.17 0.34 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.17 0.33 0.13 0.11 0.31
No 0.28 0.21 0.34 0.27 0.22 0.42 0.26 0.38 0.19 0.27 0.27 0.31 0.40 0.24 0.34 0.39 0.21
Don’t know 0.48 0.40 0.45 0.56 0.44 0.40 0.57 0.45 0.47 0.49 0.50 0.47 0.44 0.42 0.53 0.49 0.48

Table 17: Q37c Do you think California’s business and commercial water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocrafRepublicNPP/ No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Yes 0.13 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.18 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.26 0.11 0.10 0.15 0.30 0.20 0.13 0.07 0.04 0.14 0.12
No 0.48 0.50 0.60 0.62 0.40 0.48 0.50 0.46 0.52 0.36 0.47 0.45 0.53 0.28 0.37 0.42 0.57 0.64 0.49 0.46
Don’t know 0.40 0.38 0.32 0.31 0.42 0.38 0.42 0.41 0.39 0.38 0.42 0.45 0.32 0.41 0.43 0.45 0.36 0.33 0.37 0.43




August 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA County Registered Voters

Table 18: Q37c Do you think California’s business and commercial water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Yes 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.07 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.17 0.12 0.12 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.12
No 0.48 0.50 0.45 0.59 0.58 0.46 0.41 0.36 0.50 0.42 0.43 0.58 0.53 0.30 0.54 0.46 0.46 0.49
Don’t know 0.40 0.36 0.43 0.34 0.31 0.40 0.42 0.49 0.38 0.45 0.40 0.30 0.35 0.54 0.32 0.42 0.40 0.39

Table 19: Q37c Do you think California’s business and commercial water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education HH income Marital status

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/
school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never
less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married

school tion together widowed
unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00
weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00
Yes 0.13 0.17 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.08
No 0.48 0.34 0.47 0.54 0.53 0.39 0.49 0.49 0.58 0.51 0.43 0.54 0.38 0.57
Don’t know 0.40 0.49 0.40 0.34 0.37 0.47 0.38 0.39 0.32 0.35 0.40 0.34 0.49 0.35

Table 20: Q37c Do you think California’s business and commercial water users are doing their part to reduce their water use to help the state get
through the drought? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County sheriff preference LA County DA recall LA City Mayoral preference Mayoral vote in primary election
Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All
vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other
pri- mary voter candi-
mary dates
unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00  1744.00 1680.00  1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00
weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00
Yes 0.13 0.23 0.09 0.09 0.20 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.18 0.09 0.01 0.20
No 0.48 0.36 0.57 0.48 0.43 0.61 0.46 0.58 0.41 0.46 0.47 0.52 0.60 0.49 0.44 0.79 0.44
Don’t know 0.40 0.41 0.34 0.43 0.37 0.33 0.46 0.34 0.42 0.41 0.41 0.36 0.32 0.33 0.47 0.20 0.36




August 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA County Registered Voters

Table 21: Q38 Do you believe California’s drought rules and water restrictions are being implemented fairly to all three of the major types of water
users or are they unfair to some types of users? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocraRepublicPP / No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Fair to all types 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.25 0.26 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.24 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.18
of water users
Unfair to one or 0.35 0.33 0.32 0.37 0.27 0.38 0.24 0.36 0.30 0.44 0.38 0.37 0.42 0.47 0.43 0.32 0.32 0.30 0.35 0.34
more water users
Unfair to 0.23 0.23 0.22 0.33 0.22 0.25 0.14 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.24 0.28 0.20 0.27 0.22 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.22
residential water
users
Unfair to 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.05
business and
commercial water
users
Unfair to 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.12 0.09 0.13 0.07 0.22 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.26 0.17 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.12 0.11
agricultural
water users and
farmers
No opinion 0.46 0.47 0.50 0.37 0.47 0.44 0.59 0.46 0.46 0.44 0.47 0.50 0.38 0.35 0.42 0.46 0.50 0.51 0.44 0.48




August 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA County Registered Voters

Table 22: Q38 Do you believe California’s drought rules and water restrictions are being implemented fairly to all three of the major types of water
users or are they unfair to some types of users? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ ‘White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try

unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Fair to all types 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.12 0.14 0.19 0.23 0.25 0.15 0.23 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.29 0.17 0.19 0.19 0.19
of water users
Unfair to one or 0.35 0.37 0.33 0.35 0.39 0.34 0.37 0.28 0.32 0.37 0.34 0.36 0.36 0.32 0.39 0.34 0.37 0.33
more water users

Unfair to 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.24 0.29 0.23 0.25 0.15 0.21 0.25 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.20 0.27 0.22 0.26 0.21
residential water
users

Unfair to 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.05
business and
commercial water
users

Unfair to 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.11
agricultural
water users and
farmers
No opinion 0.46 0.44 0.49 0.53 0.47 0.47 0.40 0.47 0.52 0.40 0.46 0.46 0.48 0.39 0.44 0.47 0.44 0.48

Table 23: Q38 Do you believe California’s drought rules and water restrictions are being implemented fairly to all three of the major types of water
users or are they unfair to some types of users? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education HH income Marital status
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/
school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never
less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married
school tion together widowed
unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00
weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00
Fair to all types 0.19 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.26 0.21 0.15 0.13 0.21 0.15 0.24 0.15
of water users
Unfair to one or 0.35 0.31 0.38 0.34 0.32 0.33 0.34 0.36 0.34 0.37 0.36 0.35 0.32 0.35
more water users
Unfair to 0.23 0.17 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.20 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.24 0.23 0.17 0.25
residential water
users
Unfair to 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.04
business and
commercial water
users
Unfair to 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.12
agricultural
water users and
farmers
No opinion 0.46 0.47 0.42 0.50 0.50 0.45 0.41 0.43 0.51 0.50 0.42 0.51 0.45 0.50
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Table 24: Q38 Do you believe California’s drought rules and water restrictions are being implemented fairly to all three of the major types of water
users or are they unfair to some types of users? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County sheriff preference LA County DA recall LA City Mayoral preference Mayoral vote in primary election
Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All
vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other
pri- mary voter candi-
mary dates
unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00  1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00
weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00
Fair to all types 0.19 0.21 0.24 0.14 0.17 0.25 0.18 0.23 0.23 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.22 0.18 0.26 0.08 0.21
of water users
Unfair to one or 0.35 0.44 0.34 0.30 0.43 0.34 0.27 0.32 0.38 0.35 0.29 0.34 0.32 0.41 0.28 0.46 0.44
more water users
Unfair to 0.23 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.25 0.26 0.19 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.37 0.26
residential water
users
Unfair to 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.05 0.11
business and
commercial water
users
Unfair to 0.12 0.18 0.09 0.10 0.17 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.15 0.06 0.10 0.11
agricultural
water users and
farmers
No opinion 0.46 0.36 0.42 0.56 0.40 0.41 0.55 0.46 0.39 0.48 0.51 0.45 0.46 0.41 0.46 0.46 0.35
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August 2022 Berkeley IGS Poll — LA County Registered Voters

Table 25: Q39 How important do you think it is for California homeowners to make permanent changes to their outdoor landscaping, by removing
lawns and turf and planting plants and shrubs that don’t require much water? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocraRepublicPP / No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Important (net) 0.73 0.77 0.83 0.78 0.75 0.72 0.84 0.71 0.83 0.47 0.70 0.72 0.62 0.50 0.57 0.70 0.84 0.89 0.74 0.72
Very important 0.42 0.47 0.50 0.61 0.39 0.45 0.52 0.38 0.50 0.18 0.39 0.42 0.32 0.28 0.26 0.37 0.50 0.58 0.42 0.41
Somewhat 0.31 0.29 0.33 0.17 0.36 0.26 0.32 0.32 0.33 0.28 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.22 0.30 0.33 0.34 0.31 0.32 0.31
important
Not important 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.20 0.09 0.20 0.10 0.41 0.18 0.16 0.26 0.37 0.32 0.17 0.12 0.07 0.20 0.16
net
( N())t too 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.07 0.11 0.07 0.21 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.11
important
Not at all 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.21 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.19 0.18 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.10 0.05
important
No opinion 0.09 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.12

Table 26: Q39 How important do you think it is for California homeowners to make permanent changes to their outdoor landscaping, by removing
lawns and turf and planting plants and shrubs that don’t require much water? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Important (net) 0.73 0.71 0.74 0.72 0.69 0.70 0.74 0.78 0.75 0.75 0.63 0.72 0.71 0.80 0.76 0.72 0.72 0.73
Very important 0.42 0.39 0.44 0.38 0.37 0.36 0.47 0.47 0.43 0.46 0.32 0.36 0.38 0.52 0.43 0.41 0.39 0.43
Somewhat 0.31 0.33 0.30 0.34 0.32 0.34 0.27 0.31 0.32 0.29 0.32 0.35 0.32 0.28 0.33 0.31 0.33 0.30
important
Not important 0.18 0.21 0.15 0.14 0.21 0.22 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.23 0.18 0.20 0.11 0.18 0.18 0.22 0.15
(net)
Not too 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.09
important
Not at all 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.09 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.06
important
No opinion 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.11
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Table 27: Q39 How important do you think it is for California homeowners to make permanent changes to their outdoor landscaping, by removing
lawns and turf and planting plants and shrubs that don’t require much water? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education HH income Marital status

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/

school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never

less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married

school tion together widowed

unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00

weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00

Important (net) 0.73 0.69 0.70 0.76 0.80 0.75 0.70 0.75 0.73 0.72 0.73 0.72 0.75 0.72

Very important 0.42 0.41 0.39 0.41 0.49 0.46 0.41 0.43 0.40 0.37 0.42 0.45 0.45 0.38

Somewhat 0.31 0.28 0.31 0.35 0.30 0.29 0.29 0.31 0.34 0.35 0.31 0.28 0.30 0.33
important

Not important 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.15 0.11 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.17 0.15

(net)

Not too 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.10
important

Not at all 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.05
important

No opinion 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.14 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.13

Table 28: Q39 How important do you think it is for California homeowners to make permanent changes to their outdoor landscaping, by removing
lawns and turf and planting plants and shrubs that don’t require much water? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County sheriff preference LA County DA recall LA City Mayoral preference Mayoral vote in primary election

Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All

vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other

pri- mary voter candi-

mary dates

unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00 1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00

weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00

Important (net) 0.73 0.63 0.84 0.71 0.63 0.88 0.76 0.89 0.63 0.71 0.72 0.79 0.91 0.66 0.79 0.92 0.59

Very important 0.42 0.35 0.51 0.39 0.33 0.56 0.44 0.59 0.37 0.39 0.45 0.48 0.60 0.35 0.56 0.56 0.32

Somewhat 0.31 0.28 0.32 0.33 0.30 0.32 0.32 0.30 0.27 0.32 0.26 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.23 0.36 0.26
important

Not important 0.18 0.30 0.11 0.16 0.29 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.28 0.19 0.18 0.14 0.06 0.26 0.03 0.07 0.29

(net)

Not too 0.11 0.16 0.08 0.10 0.15 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.05 0.13 0.03 0.07 0.26
important

Not at all 0.07 0.14 0.03 0.06 0.14 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.13 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.01 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.03
important

No opinion 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.13 0.09 0.03 0.13 0.03 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.03 0.08 0.18 0.01 0.12
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Table 29: Q40 As far as you know, do any mandatory water restrictions apply to the area where you live? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocrafRepublicPP/ No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Yes 0.58 0.57 0.50 0.59 0.53 0.63 0.55 0.59 0.61 0.62 0.51 0.53 0.42 0.62 0.61 0.56 0.62 0.55 0.67 0.49
No 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.22 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.20 0.24 0.21 0.17 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.23
Don’t know 0.23 0.25 0.28 0.19 0.30 0.21 0.27 0.22 0.21 0.19 0.28 0.27 0.34 0.17 0.22 0.24 0.21 0.26 0.17 0.29

Table 30: Q40 As far as you know, do any mandatory water restrictions apply to the area where you live? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ ‘White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Yes 0.58 0.55 0.61 0.34 0.52 0.65 0.67 0.70 0.63 0.55 0.53 0.57 0.57 0.60 0.65 0.57 0.74 0.47
No 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.29 0.25 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.17 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.13 0.23
Don’t know 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.37 0.23 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.21 0.23 0.27 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.17 0.24 0.13 0.30

Table 31: Q40 As far as you know, do any mandatory water restrictions apply to the area where you live? (LA County Registered Voters)
Education HH income Marital status
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/
school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never
less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married
school tion together widowed
unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00
weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00
Yes 0.58 0.50 0.57 0.61 0.66 0.42 0.63 0.64 0.63 0.68 0.70 0.60 0.60 0.42
No 0.19 0.23 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.24 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.27
Don’t know 0.23 0.27 0.24 0.21 0.17 0.34 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.25 0.24 0.31
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Table 32: Q40 As far as you know, do any mandatory water restrictions apply to the area where you live? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County DA recall

LA City Mayoral preference

Mayoral vote in primary election

LA County sheriff preference
Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All
vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other
pri- mary voter candi-
mary dates
unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00 1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00
weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00
Yes 0.58 0.63 0.70 0.46 0.65 0.66 0.47 0.64 0.61 0.56 0.44 0.63 0.72 0.65 0.58 0.61 0.54
No 0.19 0.16 0.15 0.24 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.21 0.25 0.15 0.11 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.11
Don’t know 0.23 0.21 0.15 0.30 0.17 0.15 0.33 0.21 0.24 0.23 0.32 0.22 0.17 0.16 0.27 0.26 0.35
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Table 33: Q41 How easy or difficult has it been for your household to comply with these restrictions? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocrafRepublicPP/ No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.00 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.00 1216.00 1175.00
Easy (net) 0.44 0.45 0.42 0.43 0.43 0.46 0.49 0.44 0.49 0.38 0.39 0.40 0.34 0.39 0.41 0.40 0.51 0.48 0.52 0.36
Very easy 0.21 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.22 0.28 0.19 0.24 0.14 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.16 0.16 0.19 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.17
Somewhat easy 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.24 0.20 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.19 0.22 0.12 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.27 0.21 0.28 0.18
Difficult (net) 0.13 0.11 0.07 0.16 0.09 0.15 0.05 0.14 0.11 0.22 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.21 0.17 0.15 0.09 0.06 0.14 0.11
Somewhat 0.11 0.08 0.05 0.16 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.12 0.10
difficult
Very difficult 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02
Don’t know 0.43 0.44 0.52 0.41 0.48 0.39 0.46 0.42 0.40 0.40 0.51 0.48 0.59 0.39 0.42 0.45 0.40 0.46 0.34 0.53

Table 34: Q41 How easy or difficult has it been for your household to comply with these restrictions? (LA County Registered Voters)

Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Easy (net) 0.44 0.41 0.47 0.28 0.42 0.48 0.49 0.52 0.49 0.40 0.42 0.42 0.44 0.44 0.50 0.43 0.55 0.37
Very easy 0.21 0.19 0.23 0.12 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.19 0.22 0.18 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.22 0.20
Somewhat easy 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.16 0.19 0.24 0.26 0.29 0.25 0.21 0.20 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.27 0.22 0.32 0.17
Difficult (net) 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.05 0.08 0.13 0.17 0.18 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.19 0.09
Somewhat 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.15 0.16 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.16 0.07
difficult
Very difficult 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02
Don’t know 0.43 0.46 0.41 0.66 0.50 0.39 0.34 0.30 0.39 0.47 0.48 0.44 0.44 0.40 0.36 0.45 0.27 0.55
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Table 35: Q41 How easy or difficult has it been for your household to comply with these restrictions? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education HH income Marital status

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/

school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never

less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married

school tion together widowed

unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00

weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00

Easy (net) 0.44 0.37 0.41 0.49 0.51 0.30 0.48 0.49 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.49 0.45 0.33

Very easy 0.21 0.18 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.15 0.23 0.22 0.26 0.23 0.23 0.27 0.24 0.15

Somewhat easy 0.23 0.19 0.21 0.27 0.27 0.15 0.25 0.26 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.22 0.21 0.18

Difficult (net) 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.16 0.18 0.11 0.15 0.06

Somewhat 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.13 0.05
difficult

Very difficult 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02

Don’t know 0.43 0.51 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.59 0.40 0.37 0.38 0.33 0.31 0.40 0.41 0.60

Table 36: Q41 How easy or difficult has it been for your household to comply with these restrictions? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County sheriff preference LA County DA recall LA City Mayoral preference Mayoral vote in primary election

Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All

vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other

pri- mary voter candi-

mary dates

unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00  1744.00 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00

weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.00 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00

Easy (net) 0.44 0.44 0.57 0.35 0.45 0.56 0.37 0.54 0.46 0.42 0.34 0.50 0.58 0.47 0.47 0.53 0.47

Very easy 0.21 0.20 0.27 0.17 0.19 0.30 0.18 0.30 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.26 0.31 0.22 0.20 0.38 0.29

Somewhat easy 0.23 0.24 0.29 0.18 0.26 0.26 0.19 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.16 0.24 0.27 0.25 0.27 0.15 0.18

Difficult (net) 0.13 0.17 0.12 0.11 0.19 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.13 0.09 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.09 0.06 0.05

Somewhat 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.05 0.05
difficult

Very difficult 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.00

Don’t know 0.43 0.39 0.31 0.55 0.36 0.35 0.55 0.37 0.41 0.45 0.57 0.39 0.29 0.38 0.44 0.40 0.48
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Table 37: Q42 Do you believe that you and your household are already doing all you can to conserve water? (LA County Registered Voters)

Region Party registration Political ideology Likely voter
Total LA Central Eastside South San Westside LA DemocrafRepublicPP/ No Other  Strongly SomewhaModeratéSomewha$trongly Likely Not
City LA Fer- County/ other party con- con- lib- lib- voter likely
(To- nando not (net) pref- ser- ser- eral eral voter
tal) Val- LA er- va- va-
ley City ence tive tive
unweighted n 4538.00 1746.00 433.00 150.00 281.00 559.00 323.00 2792.00 2876.00 608.00 1054.00 802.00 252.00 281.00 489.00 1326.00 1081.00 1347.0 3067.00 1471.00
weighted n 2391.00 897.00 179.00 72.00 178.00 351.00 117.00 1494.00 1276.00 415.00 700.00 531.00 169.00 232.00 334.00 829.00 506.00 486.0 1216.00 1175.00
Yes 0.72 0.70 0.72 0.74 0.75 0.70 0.62 0.73 0.71 0.78 0.71 0.69 0.77 0.79 0.81 0.78 0.66 0.6 0.73 0.71
No 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.16 0.16 0.21 0.28 0.20 0.21 0.14 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.27 0.3 0.21 0.19
Don’t know 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.1 0.06 0.10
Table 38: Q42 Do you believe that you and your household are already doing all you can to conserve water? (LA County Registered Voters)
Gender Age Race/ethnicity Nativity Union member in HH Tenure
Total Male Female 18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+ ‘White Latino Black Asian/ Us Another Yes No Own Rent/other
(net) non- (net) Pac coun-
Hispanic Isle try
unweighted n 4538.00 2112.00 2426.00 914.00 893.00 745.00 1122.00 864.00 2099.00 1228.00 520.00 620.00 3720.00 807.00 1072.00 3447.00 2123.00 2399.00
weighted n 2391.00 1144.00 1247.00 450.00 477.00 373.00 559.00 532.00 930.00 840.00 229.00 374.00 1812.00 577.00 479.00 1907.00 985.00 1402.00
Yes 0.72 0.71 0.74 0.60 0.69 0.73 0.79 0.78 0.67 0.79 0.76 0.66 0.70 0.81 0.70 0.73 0.75 0.70
No 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.26 0.25 0.19 0.15 0.16 0.24 0.14 0.17 0.25 0.22 0.12 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.20
Don’t know 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.14 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.09

Table 39: Q42 Do you believe that you and your household are already doing all you can to conserve water? (LA County Registered Voters)
Education HH income Marital status
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $150,000 Married Not Separated/ Single/
school or col- graduate graduate than $59,999 $99,999 $149,999 or more married/ di- never
less lege/trade (BA) educa- $40,000 live vorced/ married
school tion together widowed
unweighted n 4538.00 431.00 1085.00 1608.00 1396.00 871.00 523.00 945.00 797.00 1288.00 1970.00 435.00 636.00 1472.00
weighted n 2391.00 435.00 935.00 666.00 350.00 681.00 342.00 462.00 360.00 493.00 1003.00 213.00 392.00 774.00
Yes 0.72 0.76 0.76 0.68 0.64 0.75 0.79 0.75 0.73 0.61 0.75 0.69 0.78 0.67
No 0.20 0.14 0.15 0.25 0.29 0.15 0.14 0.20 0.21 0.31 0.19 0.25 0.14 0.22
Don’t know 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.11
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Table 40: Q42 Do you believe that you and your household are already doing all you can to conserve water? (LA County Registered Voters)

LA County sheriff preference

LA County DA recall

LA City Mayoral preference

Mayoral vote in primary election

Total Villanueva Luna Undecided Yes No Undecided Bass Caruso Undecided Didn’t Voted Bass Caruso De Viola All

vote in in pri- voter voter Leon voter other

pri- mary voter candi-

mary dates

unweighted n 4538.00 977.00 1817.00 1744.0 1680.00 1240.00 1618.00 966.00 436.00 3136.00 377.00 1367.00 674.00 319.00 60.00 95.00 67.00
weighted n 2391.00 641.00 737.00 1012.0 984.00 473.00 934.00 387.00 278.00 1726.00 282.00 613.00 246.00 177.00 29.00 24.00 34.00
Yes 0.72 0.81 0.68 0.7 0.80 0.67 0.67 0.67 0.77 0.73 0.73 0.69 0.68 0.77 0.62 0.58 0.60
No 0.20 0.14 0.25 0.2 0.15 0.27 0.21 0.25 0.15 0.19 0.17 0.22 0.26 0.16 0.16 0.32 0.23
Don’t know 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.1 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.22 0.09 0.16
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